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COMMERCIAL LPG CONNECTIONS
Mandal Shri Sanat Kumar

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of LPG connections provided to each State for commercial use during the last three years, State-wise; and

(b) the number of applications in the waiting list, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI DINSHA PATEL)

(a): The State-wise details of new commercial LPG connections in the country during the years 2005-06, 2006-07 and April-December, 2007 is annexed.

(b): Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) have reported that at present, new LPG connections are available across the counter and there is no waiting list pending with the OMCs for release of new commercial connections in the country.

Annex

STATE-WISE COMMERCIAL LPG CONNECTIONS RELEASED

     Figures in numbers
STATE/U.T.  2005-06  2006-07  Apr-Dec`07
CHANDIGARH  210  192  150
NCTD DELHI  3587  2911  1935
HARYANA   5625  6374  4592
HIMACHAL PR.  3357  8369  907
JAMMU & KASHMIR  2121  1178  740
PUNJAB   2963  3670  3126
RAJASTHAN  9957  14806  5811
UTTAR PRADESH  9331  11409  14061
UTTARAKHAND  1849  2433  3486
NR TOTAL:  39000  51342  34808
ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 111  0  6
ARUNACHAL PRADESH 77  125  53
ASSAM   1330  1823  1378
BIHAR   1088  855  321
JHARKHAND  2019  961  807
MANIPUR   28  16  6
MEGHALAYA  130  206  220
MIZORAM   31  86  83
NAGALAND  35  820  649
ORISSA   2806  1158  1562
SIKKIM   230  113  748
TRIPURA   203  261  184
WEST BENGAL  8617  5299  5490
ER TOTAL:  16705  11723  11507
CHHATISGARH  7111  1150  640
DADRA & N.H.  57  336  43
DAMAN & DIU  23  184  77
GOA   1227  1111  651
GUJARAT   10108  10433  6308
MADHYA PR.  6208  6031  4452
MAHARASHTRA  22163  28524  14621
WR TOTAL:  46897  47769  26792
ANDHRA PR.  12207  14303  13504
KARNATAKA  15125  13259  12460
KERALA   7744  8612  13323
LAKSHADWEEP  0  0  0
PUDUCHERRY  918  582  544


TAMIL NADU  27841  32154  30388
SR TOTAL:  63835  68910  70219
GRAND TOTAL:  166437  179744  143326
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